

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25645 OF 2024

Ashok R. Gala .....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajan Prabhakar Pathare ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sanket Salve i/b Parvinder Singh Sethi for Petitioner

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ

**DATE :** 12th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 19/08/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )