



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3616 OF 2025  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29105 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3616 OF 2025

Ashok R. Gala ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Rajan Prabhakar Pathare ... Respondents

Mr. Parvinder Singh Sethi a/w. Mr. Sanket Sahu for the petitioner.  
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State.  
Ms. Pushpa Yadav i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.  
Mr. Akshay P. Shinde for respondent no. 2.  
Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w. Yazad Udwadia & Shamiyana H. i/b. Arhat Legal for  
respondent no. 4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.  
DATE: 27 November 2025

P.C.

1. We direct the parties to submit proper documents before the Competent Authority. We are informed that the bank statements which are submitted on behalf of the petitioner as also on behalf of the developer are not appropriate and acceptable documents. Legible copies are required to be submitted. Also for the period in question, the developer needs to submit all relevant documents, failing which the Competent Authority is permitted to draw inference and take appropriate view of the matter.
2. Stand over to **10 December, 2025.**
3. Let the orders passed by us on the earlier occasion be accordingly complied.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)