

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3616 OF 2025

Ashok R. Gala .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra Through The Chief Secretary .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 3616 OF 2025

Ashok R. Gala .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Rajan Prabhakar Pathare .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29105 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 3616 OF 2025

Parsn Foundation And Engineering Corporation....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ashok Gala .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

**DATE : 23rd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/01/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**