

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3616 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3616 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29105 OF 2025

Ashok R. Gala & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Rajan Prabhakar Pathare ... Contemnor
And
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Parvinder Singh Sethi a/w. Mr. Sanket Sahu for the Petitioners.
Ms. Vaishali Ugale for the Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Akshay Shinde for the Respondent-MHADA.
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w. Adv. Yazad Udwardia, Adv. Shamiyana Hussein i/b
Arhat Legal for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court, it is submitted by Shri Shinde, learned counsel for the respondent-MHADA that the competent authority of the MHADA has crystalised the amount payable by the developer. Additional Affidavit bringing these facts on record be filed within a period of two weeks.

3. The Developer is permitted to file Affidavit-in-Reply in the office within a period of one week from today.
4. List the petitions on 8th April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)